
  

   

 

SKHS/HQ PLAN OF THE DAY  

 

 

Scheduled Drill:  Friday, 31 January 2025, 1415-1800 

Location:  SKHS Armory  (and other locations as required) 

Uniform of the Day: Cadets:    PT Gear (Blue or black sweats/shorts, Yellow-gold T-shirt, Running Shoes) 
   Staff:        Blue Alternative or Cammies 

Personnel:  All Hands SKHS (All Cadets and Staff) 

Drill Agenda: 

1415-1510 Muster, Uniform Inspection, and Information 

1510-1630 Training Rotation; Admin update and advancement 

1630-1815 PT/Study on your own 

 

 

PLAN OF THE WEEK/MONTH  

IMPORTANT DATES for January/February 2025: 

 

Saturday, 25 January 2025  

(TBA) Orienteering Meet #6 @ Whidbey Island (see attachment) (very early start) 

 

Thursday, 30 January 2025  

 (1455-1800) CHMS Stated Weekly Drill @ CHMS Library  

 

Friday, 31 January 2025  

 (1420-1630) SKHS Stated Weekly Drill @ PO Armory Upper classroom  

 

Saturday, 1 February 2025 
 (TBA) Orienteering Meet #2 @ Sammamish (see attachment) 
 (This is a make-up for the meet that was cancelled for the bomb cyclone weather event) 
 
Thursday, 6 February 2025  

 (1455-1800) CHMS Stated Weekly Drill @ CHMS Library  

 
Saturday, 8 February 2025 
 (TBA) Orienteering Meet #7 @ Mount Vernon (see attachment) (very early start) 
 
Thursday, 13 February 2025  

 (1455-1800) CHMS Stated Weekly Drill @ CHMS Library  

17 January, 2025 
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Friday, 14 February 2025  

 (1420-1630) SKHS Stated Weekly Drill @ PO Armory Upper classroom  

 
February 17-21, 2025 
 South Kitsap Schools Midwinter Break – No School, No Drill Thursday, 20 February 2025. 
 
Saturday, 22 February 2025 
 (TBA) Orienteering Championship Meet @ Tacoma (see attachment)  

Thursday, 27 February 2025  

 (1455-1800) CHMS Stated Weekly Drill @ CHMS Library  

 

Friday, 28 February 2025  

 (1420-1630) SKHS Stated Weekly Drill @ PO Armory Upper classroom  

 

Thursday, 6 March 2025  

 (1455-1800) CHMS Stated Weekly Drill @ CHMS Library  

 

Friday, 7 March 2025 
(1420-1630) SKHS Stated Weekly Drill @ PO Armory Upper classroom 

 

 
   

Looking Ahead 

DATES & EVENTS COMING UP 

 
Late January  SUB-BASE Bangor and US Nuclear Submarine visit 
 
Late February  Orienteering Championships, season end  
 
Late February  Aircraft Carrier USS Ronald Reagan visit 
  
Late March Rock Climbing/Undersea Warfare Museum visit 
 
Late Spring Camping/STEM Training on USS Turner Joy 

Summer 2025 Boot Camp and Advanced Training in Camp Rilea Oregon. Cost $275 

  Boot Camp and Advanced Training nationwide opens 
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Orienteering Meet Schedule 

 

 
 

 


